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5
18:55

2650 m
23.000 €

Autostart

Prix Enumiere
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX ENUMIERE Breed 1 Class F APPRENTIS - LADS-JOCKEYS Mobile Allocates to the Start 23.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.650. 
10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7, 8 and years 9, not having won 117.000. 

1
2650

ML: 94,0

Halbi
8j. al. fo W (Uniclove - Trinite Des Vals)

Trainer: Nicolas Julien
Besitzer: J. Joffroy
Züchter: Ecurie Dub's

Gauthier Tugend

2025: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    12.880 € 2024: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    25.820 €13,4 112.965 €
09.05 Toulouse 3 16,3 2750A 22.000 Th. Briand Iky Joy, Ipsi De Benac, Halbi
26.04 Cavaillon 4 15,7 2600B 24.000 Th. Briand Icare Du Beryl, Galveston, Influence Julry
04.04 Toulouse 1 16,5 2750A 6.000 27,0 Ph. Terme Halbi, First De Bretagne, Gladiator De Nime
27.03 Hyères 4 16,4 2650A 21.000 N. Julien Imoko Deux, Jalousie De L'isle, Jauress De 
27.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 3 15,0 2700B 25.000 N. Julien Il Vient Du Lude, Item De Montciant, Halbi

2
ML: 10,0

Illico De Busset
7j. b hors W (Charly Du Noyer - Bamba Nouba

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: Ph. Dewulf
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Elevage De Busset

Mathys Demissy

2025: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.050 € 2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    34.525 €11,8 116.285 €
18.05 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 22.000 N. Mourot Isis De Syva, Hey You, Hadorable Mec
08.05 Oraison 9 2675B 18.500 N. Mourot Iberico, Irmosa Bella, Hadorable Mec
18.04 Marseille (À Borél 9 15,7 3000B 35.000 21,0 N. Mourot Hip Hop Senoville, Hajime, Giuliano
31.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal dis 2700B 19.500 17,0 N. Mourot In Love De Vindecy, Glaieul De Joux, Jumb
21.03 Marseille (À Borél 14 17,8 3025B 25.000 25,0 N. Mourot Ivan D'Urzy, Hajime, Girly Victory

3
ML: 37,0

Hades Julry
8j. b hors W (Charly Du Noyer - Redingote)

Trainer: Jean-Paul Gauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Julry
Züchter: Ecurie Jean Paul Gauvin

Axel Thollas

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.695 € 2024: 21 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    38.075 €13,3 116.410 €
11.05 Vichy unpl 2150A 29.000 41,0 B. Ruet Ivre De Toi, Inedit Du Pavillon, Hodrigo Ever
31.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 7 16,3 2700B 19.500 J.P. Gauvin In Love De Vindecy, Glaieul De Joux, Jumb
16.02 Paray-Le-Monial 1 17,1 2650B 10.000 A. Thollas Hades Julry, Heaven Julry, Houston Justice
17.11 Nîmes 8 2775B 19.500 J.P. Gauvin Hambrin D'Aranau, Holy Roman Emperor, H
09.11 Salon De Provenc 9 19,3 3025B 5.500 K. Fresneau Iraska Duem, Gaetane Du Vivier, Inedite Ge

4
ML: 81,0

Gladiator De Nimes
9j. noi. pa W (Kool Du Caux - Lara D'Ailvert)

Trainer: Nicolas Julien
Besitzer: J.Cl.A. Lefevre
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Elevage De Nimes

Julie Ohanessian

2025: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    8.980 € 2024: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    17.230 €13,2 110.715 €
09.05 Toulouse 4 16,4 2750A 22.000 Y.A. Briand Iky Joy, Ipsi De Benac, Halbi
26.04 Cavaillon 5 15,7 2600B 24.000 Y.A. Briand Icare Du Beryl, Galveston, Influence Julry
12.04 Hyères 9 15,5 2650A 21.000 N. Julien Illico De Castelle, Fakir De Larre, Ibrox Park
04.04 Toulouse 3 16,7 2750A 6.000 29,0 D. Bouyne Halbi, First De Bretagne, Gladiator De Nime
14.03 Toulouse 8 17,6 2750A 22.000 N. Julien Heure Bleue, Granita Des Bois, Iky Joy

5
ML: 49,0

Issalio
7j. noi. pa W (Doberman - Sexy Lady Captain)

Trainer: Yannick Henry
Besitzer: Ecurie C. Leches
Züchter: Annabelle Munoz

Maxime Chavatte

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    15.370 € 2024: 20 Starts - 0 Siege - 8 Plätze    29.170 €12,5 112.430 €
28.04 Beaumont De Lo 3 15,3 2550B 30.000 11,0 Lana Henry Heure Bleue, Iky Joy, Issalio
27.03 Toulouse 4 16,7 2750A 27.000 4,4 J. Chavatte Hakim Des Champs, Heure Bleue, Hugo Th
14.03 Toulouse 4 17,3 2750A 22.000 Lana Henry Heure Bleue, Granita Des Bois, Iky Joy
03.03 Agen-La Garenne 5 14,1 2650B 25.000 9,3 J. Chavatte Ibrox Park, Ireland Team, Inrock Du Bellay
18.01 Toulouse 2 14,7 2750A 24.000 5,3 Lana Henry Ilton Cash, Issalio, Istinga Bocain

6
ML: 56,0

Icare File
7j. noi. pa W (Uniclove - Urfa)

Trainer: Regis Le Vexier
Besitzer: G. Desnoues
Züchter: M. Philippe Bettollo

Laura Decottignies

2025: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    13.540 € 2024: 17 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    52.715 €12,9 116.475 €
11.05 Vichy 6 13,9 2150A 29.000 6,3 D. Bekaert Ivre De Toi, Inedit Du Pavillon, Hodrigo Ever
18.04 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3000B 35.000 31,0 R. Le Vexier Hip Hop Senoville, Hajime, Giuliano
07.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,0 2925B 29.000 11,0 R. Derieux I Am Phyt's, Icare File, Imbrin Burois
26.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 26.000 11,0 R. Derieux Ienisse De Barbray, I Run De Janeiro, Illustr
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 12,9 2150A 26.000 16,0 D. Bekaert Iromee, Jack Du Barbey, Icare File

7
ML: 36,0

Galveston
9j. b hors W (Lontzac - Rania Noire)

Trainer: S. Bantze
Besitzer: S. Bantze
Züchter: M. Philippe Germain Marie

Marion Donabedian

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.210 € 2024: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    36.490 €14,7 114.400 €
26.04 Cavaillon 2 15,5 2600B 24.000 Th. Guillaume Icare Du Beryl, Galveston, Influence Julry
12.04 Hyères 7 15,0 2650A 21.000 Th. Guillaume Illico De Castelle, Fakir De Larre, Ibrox Park
27.03 Toulouse unpl 2750A 27.000 19,0 F. Clozier Hakim Des Champs, Heure Bleue, Hugo Th
02.12 Marseille (À Borél 4 15,1 2300A 22.000 J.Ch. Sorel Gizmogold, Get Up De Vauville, Greffiers Fli
17.11 Nîmes dis 2775B 19.500 J.Ch. Sorel Hambrin D'Aranau, Holy Roman Emperor, H

8
ML: 18,0

Isba Besnot
7j. al S (Tornado Bello - Sarah Besnot)

Trainer: Nicolas Mortagne
Besitzer: N. Mortagne
Züchter: M. Daniel Le Dramp

Mathys Cinier

2025: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    8.595 € 2024: 21 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    20.765 €12,5 113.080 €
18.05 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 22.000 N. Mortagne Isis De Syva, Hey You, Hadorable Mec
30.04 Marseille (À Borél 5 14,7 2300A 5.500 D. Debono Habanna, Henzo De Carsi, Extra De Lunojo
18.04 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3000B 35.000 52,0 N. Mortagne Hip Hop Senoville, Hajime, Giuliano
08.04 Cavaillon 9 16,5 2525A 26.000 86,0 N. Mortagne Natural Mine, I Am Phyt's, Joli Mannequin
21.03 Marseille (À Borél 9 16,2 3025B 25.000 9,9 N. Mortagne Ivan D'Urzy, Hajime, Girly Victory

9A

ML: 87,0

Ipsos D'Ariane
7j. b hors W (Severino - Aberdeen)

Trainer: Julien Chauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Julien Chauvin
Züchter: Joëlle Bethouart

Thomas Gout

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.030 € 2024: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    40.725 €13,3 108.470 €
08.05 Oraison 5 2675B 18.500 N. Julien Iberico, Irmosa Bella, Hadorable Mec
25.04 Marseille (À Borél 6 15,8 3025B 25.000 9,8 D. Bekaert Illico Du Biset, Itya De Bossens, Idagani Poi
08.04 Cavaillon 6 14,2 2525A 26.000 80,0 Y. Lacombe Natural Mine, I Am Phyt's, Joli Mannequin
27.03 Hyères 7 16,6 2650A 21.000 5,7 J.Ch. Feron Imoko Deux, Jalousie De L'isle, Jauress De 
10.02 Marseille (À Vivau 2 15,6 2675B 19.500 12,0 J. Guelpa Jockstrap, Ipsos D'Ariane, Hach Des Capell

10
ML: 10,0

Irinushka
7j. b hors S (Bird Parker - Dunyasha)

Trainer: Pierrick Le Moel
Besitzer: A. Raffini
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

Hugo Sorel

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.000 € 2024: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    35.310 €12,9 110.485 €
09.05 Toulouse dis 2750A 22.000 Q. Fleury Iky Joy, Ipsi De Benac, Halbi
25.04 Marseille (À Borél 4 15,7 3025B 25.000 14,0 Pierrick Le Moel Illico Du Biset, Itya De Bossens, Idagani Poi
20.12 Beaumont De Lo 5 19,5 2575B 20.000 19,0 Q. Fleury Istinga Bocain, Ivre De Joie, Izaya De Cous
24.11 Grenade-Sur-Gar 8 18,2 2725B 24.000 Pierrick Le Moel Gajac, In Love Meslois, Hermes De Gironde
20.10 Bordeaux-Le Bou 10 14,6 2675B 26.000 26,0 Pierrick Le Moel Jagger Danica, Jizou D'Etang, Judy Matidy

11
ML: 28,0

Gentleman Power
9j. b hors W (Oiseau De Feux - Ussy)

Trainer: Yoann Lavigne
Besitzer: Richard Bancel
Züchter: Horse Projects

Tamara Mathias-Maisonnett

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    200 € 2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.607 €14,1 100.837 €
15.05 Strasbourg dis 2800B 32.000 123,0 Ph. Masschaele Hommage De Tillard, Inside Man, Harfan D
05.05 Vichy 9 16,0 2150A 29.000 125,0 P. Callier Idagani Point One, Happy De Touchyvon, H
21.04 Villedieu-Les-Poël 6 2800B 10.000 L. Ott Ivanhoe Paulois, Heros De Banville, Good 
19.02 Mauquenchy dis 2875B 6.000 115,0 B. Gevaert Hazel Dope, Horyvil Des Moyeux, Hyrophar
12.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 12.000 15,0 Ch. Martens Gaby Des Vals, Enjeu Dairpet, Helia De Bru

12A Ipso Simardiere
7j. al W (Un Amour D'Haufor - Cara Simardier

Trainer: Julien Chauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Julien Chauvin
Züchter: Ecurie Michel René Dubois

Francois Tugend

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.780 €12,3 98.370 €
16.05 Marseille (À Borél 8 15,6 3025B 25.000 121,0 Th. Gout Iggy Fafa, Inversion Julry, Iwan D'Avel
08.05 Oraison unpl 2675B 18.500 J. Chauvin Iberico, Irmosa Bella, Hadorable Mec
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 15,6 2925B 21.000 J. Chauvin Issu Des Loyaux, Izzie Poncelet, Imbrin Bur
06.12 Saint-Brieuc 9 16,0 3150B 23.000 93,0 Ch. Boutet Inedit Du Pavillon, If Bleu, Ici C'est Chenu
08.11 Laval 4 14,4 2850B 21.000 60,0 C. Herivaux Istoria Moon, It's Pat, Intrepide Des Bois
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23.000 €

Autostart

Prix Enumiere
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX ENUMIERE Breed 1 Class F APPRENTIS - LADS-JOCKEYS Mobile Allocates to the Start 23.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.650. 
10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7, 8 and years 9, not having won 117.000. 

13
ML: 37,0

Il Villaggio
7j. noi. pa W (Village Mystic - Venus De Neulli

Trainer: Regis Le Vexier
Besitzer: Ecurie V
Züchter: M. Laurent Claude Abrivard

Nathan Cinier

2025: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.220 € 2024: 21 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    17.600 €12,7 86.790 €
12.05 Vichy unpl 2800A 27.000 31,0 Q. Chauve-Laffay Jazz Pat, Incisif Vauceen, Jazzy Fligny
01.05 Hyères 4 13,3 2650A 24.000 30,0 N. Ensch Jaguar Du Bocage, Joe Tejy, Icare Brillouar
21.03 Marseille (À Borél 11 16,8 3000B 30.000 212,0 R. Le Vexier Heraklion, Haiti Lady, I Am Des Mottes
07.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 27.000 53,0 R. Le Vexier Impulse Lady, Isa Mauve, Iron Bird Devol
02.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 17,2 2925B 20.000 8,9 L. Decottignies Joker De Bellou, Jojo Lapin, Joe Tejy

14
ML: 113,0

Hibiscus De Maisy
8j. b hors W (Rocklyn - Victoire Du Caieu)

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Ecurie Watch Buy Win
Züchter: E.A.R.L Du Bel Air

Louis Lorent

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    440 € 2024: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.400 €12,8 107.345 €
18.05 Beaumont De Lo 8 15,1 2400A 24.000 34,0 E. Salmon Juno De Banville, Ipsi De Benac, Jet De La 
09.05 Toulouse 6 16,7 2750A 22.000 Th. Ducos Iky Joy, Ipsi De Benac, Halbi
27.04 Castillonnès dis 2475B 19.500 C. Coustes Josvil, Igor De La Morelle, Illytrass
06.12 Toulouse 6 15,3 2150A 24.000 Th. Ducos Heyday, Hope, Harcourt De Padd
17.11 Agen-La Garenne dis 2575A 24.000 Th. Ducos Horizon Du Thay, Heyday, Harcourt De Pad

Ergebnis: Quoten:


